

SB217\_L.007

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB19-217 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 21, strike "ARTS." and substitute "ARTS,".
- 2 Page 3, strike line 22.
- 3 Page 3, line 23, strike "CENTER" and strike "PROVIDERS" and substitute  
4 "PROVIDER".
- 5 Page 5, line 5, strike "BILLED" and substitute "BY THE HEALTHCARE  
6 PROVIDER TO THE PATIENT AT THE TIME OF SERVICE".
- 7 Page 5, lines 5 and 6, strike "STANDARD FEE SCHEDULE." and substitute  
8 "USUAL AND CUSTOMARY FEE FOR THE SERVICES PROVIDED.".
- 9 Page 5, line 8, strike "SURCHARGES," and strike "CHARGES, OR INTEREST"  
10 and substitute "CHARGES AS DEFINED IN SECTION 5-1-301 (20)".
- 11 Page 5, lines 10 and 11, strike "BILLED CHARGES AFTER THE MEDICAL  
12 SERVICE HAS BEEN PROVIDED" and substitute "USUAL AND CUSTOMARY  
13 BILLED CHARGE".
- 14 Page 6, line 9, strike "THE" and substitute "EXCEPT IN AN ACTION UNDER  
15 THE "UNIFORM CONSUMER CREDIT CODE", ARTICLE 1 OF TITLE 5, THE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*